TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM401140

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Bank, National Association		09/21/2016	National Association:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Pine Valley Foods, Inc.	
Street Address:	131 Frost Commercial Drive	
City:	West Monroe	
State/Country:	LOUISIANA	
Postal Code:	71292	
Entity Type:	Corporation: LOUISIANA	
Name:	Hammons Properties, L.L.C.	
Street Address:	131 Frost Commercial Drive	
City:	West Monroe	
State/Country:	LOUISIANA	
Postal Code:	71292	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: LOUISIANA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2831286	CRAZY ABOUT COOKIES!

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2252483320

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 225-248-2098

Email: jwtrademarks@joneswalker.com

Correspondent Name: Robert C. Tucker Address Line 1: Jones Walker LLP

Address Line 2: 8555 United Plaza Blvd., 5th Floor Address Line 4: Baton Rouge, LOUISIANA 70809

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert C. Tucker
SIGNATURE:	/robert c. tucker/

TRADEMARK REEL: 005894 FRAME: 0315

DATE SIGNED:	10/06/2016	
Total Attachments: 2		
source=Security Release#page1.tif		
source=Security Release#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 005894 FRAME: 0316

TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS AND PATENTS

WHEREAS, Pine Valley Foods, Inc., a Louisiana corporation, and Hammons Properties, L.L.C., a Louisiana limited liability company (hereinafter collectively the "Grantor"), is the owner of record of the trademarks and applications listed on the attached Exhibit A, now issued or pending in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, the Grantor entered into that certain Patent and Trademark Security Agreement dated as of April 16, 2008 (the "Security Agreement"), between the Grantor and Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, with its principal place of business at 4975 Preston Park Blvd., Suite 270, Dallas, Texas 75093, ("Secured Party"), a true and correct copy of which was recorded by the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 13, 2008, at Ree1003834, Frame 0570;

WHEREAS, the Secured Party desires to release its security interest in the Trademarks and terminate the Security Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Secured Party hereby:

- 1. Secured Party hereby releases and reassigns to the Grantor any and all liens, security interests, right, title and interest of Secured Party pursuant to the Security Agreement in the trademarks and applications more fully described on Exhibit A, without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied; and
- 2. Secured Party authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to note and record the existence of the release hereby given.

Secured Party: Wells Fargo Bank, National Association

Name: Row Zeiver

STATE OF EXAS COUNTY OF Mal

> Wanda J Car Notary Public.

Expires: 10/02/201

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 21 day of September, by Kon Zeiber the Vice President of Wells Fargo 2016 by KON ZEIBER Bank, National Association, on behalf of the national association.

Printed Name: Wawaa J.

Notary ID#: 103046

My Commission Expires:

REEL: 005894 FRAME: 0317

TRADEMARK

EXHIBIT A

UNITED STATES ISSUED TRADEMARKS, SERVICE MARKS AND COLLECTIVE MEMBERSHIP MARKS

REGISTRATIONS

Mark
CRAZY ABOUT COOKIES!

Registration Number

2831286

Registration Date
April 13, 2004

APPLICATIONS

COLLECTIVE MEMBERSHIP MARKS

UNREGISTERED MARKS

TRADEMARK REEL: 005894 FRAME: 0318

RECORDED: 10/06/2016